
Date Day and Time Where? Event Comments

5th April Sat @ 11:00 CLUBHOUSE Zia Mahmood
Zia will lead a celebration of bridge: exclusive hands, duplicate 

play, ploughman's lunch & book signing - book via the website

9th April Wed @ 19:00 CLUBHOUSE Evening Teams
Give Teams a go!  A fun alternative to Duplicate - players of all 

levels welcome…

13th Apr Sun KONSTANZ Café Bridge
Journey to Konstanz (on the German/Swiss border) to play 6 

rounds at 6 different venues! Book via the website

15th Apr Tues @ 13:00 CLUBHOUSE
Ploughman's Buffet followed 

by Mini-Swiss Pairs

Open to all members & visitors (ploughman's at 13:00 with Mini-

Swiss Pairs at 13:30)

Date Day and Time Where? Event Comments

3rd May Sat @ 18:00 CLUBHOUSE Saturday Supper
A social and relaxed two-course meal and Duplicate & 

Supervised Play for all skill levels

10th May Sat @ 13:00 CLUBHOUSE
EBU Garden Cities Reg 

Final
45 to 50 boards in two sessions

13th May Tues @ 10:00 CLUBHOUSE
Lucja Turner Pairs 

(NGS<=8) 

Run in the Tues morning session. Cup winners must be a 

partnership where both players are members with NGS<=8

14th May Wed @ 19:00 CLUBHOUSE Evening Teams
Give Teams a go!  A fun alternative to Duplicate - players of all 

levels welcome…

20th May Tues @ 13:00 CLUBHOUSE
Ploughman's Buffet followed 

by Mini-Swiss Pairs

Open to all members & visitors (ploughman's at 13:00 with Mini-

Swiss Pairs at 13:30)

Date Day and Time Where? Event Comments

7th Jun Sat @ 18:00 CLUBHOUSE
Saturday Supper 

(Twinning Event)

A social and relaxed two-course meal and Duplicate & 

Supervised Play for all skill levels

11th Jun Wed @ 19:00 CLUBHOUSE Evening Teams
Give Teams a go!  A fun alternative to Duplicate - players of all 

levels welcome…

17th Jun Tues @ 13:00 CLUBHOUSE
Ploughman's Buffet followed 

by Mini-Swiss Pairs

Open to all members & visitors (ploughman's at 13:00 with Mini-

Swiss Pairs at 13:30)

24th Jun Tues RICHMOND Café Bridge
Play Bridge at some of Richmond's finest restaurants and help 

raise funds for INS (Integrated Neurological Services)

28th Jun Sat @ 12:00 CLUBHOUSE
BLUE POINTED SWISS 

PAIRS

A 36-board event played across two sessions - pls sign up via 

the website

Calendar of Events - Apr to Jun 25
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